Roll Call Number						Agenda Item Numb		
	June 9			••				
Date	APPROVING AND ADOPTING AN AMENDED SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR CEMETERIES UNDER CHAPTER 34 OF THE CITY CODE							
	WHEREAS, Chapter 34 of the City Code, entitled "Cemeteries" and referred to informally as the Cemeteries Ordinance, provides for the City's management and regulation of City cemeteries; and							
	WHEREAS, the City's Cemeteries Ordinance establishes and authorizes the Park and Recreation Board to review and determine the amount of fees for all services performed under the Cemeteries Ordinance subject to the approval of the City Council and authorizes the Park and Recreation Department to collect fees from users of the City cemeteries for various services and requiring City regulatory activity with regard thereto; and							
	WHI a Schedu	EREAS. le of Fe	the Cenes to be	neteries adopted	Ordinand by the C	ce provides that such fees are to be in the amounts provided in ity Council by resolution; and		
	WHE adopted a	REAS, a schedu	by Roll	Call N s for Ci	To. 02-30 ty cemete	007 on December 18, 2002, the City Council approved and eries; and		
	WHE a revised					on December 5, 2005, the City council approved and adopted ries; and		
	WHI pursuant					n Board recommends that the schedule of fees be amended		
	NOV DES MO adopted.	W, THI DINES,	EREFOI IOWA	RE, BE that the	IT RES	SOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ies Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and		
	BE I'm in the of	fice of t	he City	Clerk, th	ne Park a	said Cemeteries Schedule of Fees shall be maintained on file nd Recreation Department, and each City cemetery for public shed shall become effective upon and as of July 1, 2008.		
	(Council Communication No. 08-34					MOVED BYTO ADOPT.		
	APPROY	VED AS	TO FO	RM:		· 		
COLINICH	Ann Dil	onato, A	Assistani I nays	PASS	ABSENT			
COUNCI	LACTION	LAS	NAIS	IASS	ABSENT	CEDTIFICATE		
COLEMAN						CERTIFICATE		
HENSLEY	`					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify		
KIERNAN						that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des		
MAHAFFE	Ϋ́					Moines, held on the above date, among other		
MEYER		· ·				proceedings the above was adopted.		
VLASSIS				1		proceedings the above was adopted.		
TOTAL						IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand		
MOTION	CARRIED	I	_1	APPRO	OVED	and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.		
						City Clerk		

Mayor